SRC SERIES /// SIGNAL CONNECTORS
SRC SERIES
Signal Connectors
with bayonet locking system
Derived from VG95234 & in accordance with the NF F 61-030 standard
Contents
Main Characteristics ..................................................................... 2
Synoptic ........................................................................................3-4

Panel Gaskets page 15
Shutters   page 13
Part Numbering System
SRC
ASSEMBLED CONNECTORS WITH INSERT,
WITH OR WITHOUT BACKSHELL
Assembled connectors with insert Backshell
PAGE 9
Arrangements
SRC
ARRANGEMENT SELECTION CHART
KEYING SYSTEM
No.
Contact Nominal
Current*
Shell Size Arrangement
Max cable
O.D.#16S #16 #12 #8
6 6 25A 18 18-12
3.9
(0.153)
7 7 18A 16S1 16S-1
3.9
(0.153)
7 7 34A 20 20-15
5.0
(0.196)
7 7 45A 24 24-10
6.9
(0.271)
10 10 22A 18 18-19
3.9
(0.153)
13 13 33A 32 32A13
5.0
(0.196)
19 19 20A 22 22-14
3.9
(0.153)
22 22 32A 36 36A22
5.0
(0.196)
35 35 27A 40 40A35
5.0
(0.196)
37 37 19A 28 28-21
3.9
(0.153)
60 60 17A 40 40A60
3.9
(0.153)
Arrangement
N W X Y Z Keying
Orientation
isolantAngle α(°)
16S-1 0 80 - - 280 N-W-Z
18-12 0 80 - - 280 N-W-Z
18-19 0 - 120 240 - N-X-Y
20-15 0 80 - - 280 N-W-Z
22-14 0 80 110 250 280 N-W-X-Y-Z
24-10 0 80 110 250 280 N-W-X-Y-Z
28-21 0 80 110 250 280 N-W-X-Y-Z
32A13 0 65 130 230 295 N-W-X-Y-Z
36A22 0 80 110 250 280 N-W-X-Y-Z
40A35 0 70 130 230 290 N-W-X-Y-Z
40A60 0 80 110 250 280 N-W-X-Y-Z
mm / (inch)* Nominal Current with max. cable cross-section
Front view of male insert - Insert rotation
N
Z
YX
W
ZYXW  N

A
SRC SERIES /// SIGNAL CONNECTORS
Part Numbering System
SRC
SRC  C  23  X  22
SHELL TYPES
Square flange receptacles
03 Without Back Thread
04 Jam nut
23 Standard
43 With threaded fixing holes
Plugs
26 Standard
36 For EMI shielding
SHELL PLATING
P Black passivation - 250 H Salt Spray - Conductive
X  Black anodizing - 500 H Salt Spray - Non Conductive
• Except 36 shell type
SHELL SIZES
16S - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28 - 32 - 36 - 40
SRCC23X22
Square flange receptacle with thread size 22 - Plating : black anodizing
SHELL
Note: All shells are supplied with the insert retaining ring
PAGE 13
Inserts
SRC
Shell Size Arrangement Part Number
Max cable
O.D.
Weight
(g)
16S 16S-1 SRC IR 16S-1PD
3,9
(0.153)
5
18 18-12 SRC IR 18-12PD
3,9
(0.153)
7
18 18-19 SRC IR 18-19PD
3,9
(0.153)
7
20 20-15 SRC IR 20-15PD
5,0
(0.197)
9
22 22-14 SRC IR 22-14PD
3,9
(0.153)
12
24 24-10 SRC IR 24-10PD
6,9
(0.272)
14
28 28-21 SRC IR 28-21PD
3,9
(0.153)
18
32 32A13 SRC IR 32A13PD
5,0
(0.197)
22
36 36A22 SRC IR 36A22PD
5,0
(0.197)
32
40 40A35 SRC IR 40A35PD
5,0
(0.197)
44
40 40A60 SRC IR 40A60PD